
13.0773.02005
Title.04000

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for 
Senate Appropriations

Fiscal No. 1 April 12, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1422

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1071 of the Senate 
Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1422 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, remove "to create and enact a new subsection to section 50-11.1-03 and two 
new"

Page 1, remove line 2

Page 1, line 3, remove "sizes for licensed child care;"

Page 1, line 10, replace "thirty" with "twenty  -  four  "

Page 1, remove lines 11 through 21

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 24

Page 2, line 26, replace "$2,100,000" with "$6,000,000"

Page 2, line 28, after "initiative" insert "under sections 50-11.1-14.1 and 50-11.1-18"

Page 2, line 28, remove "The"

Page 2, remove lines 29 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 and 2

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

House Bill No. 1422 - Department of Human Services - Senate Action

Executive
Budget

House
Version

Senate
Changes

Senate
Version

Child care stabilization initiative  $2,100,000 $3,900,000 $6,000,000

Total all funds $0 $2,100,000 $3,900,000 $6,000,000
Less estimated income 0 0 0 0

General fund $0 $2,100,000 $3,900,000 $6,000,000

FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Department No. 325 - Department of Human Services - Detail of Senate Changes

Increases 
Funding to 
Child Care 

Stabilization 
Initiative1

Total Senate 
Changes

Child care stabilization initiative $3,900,000 $3,900,000

Total all funds $3,900,000 $3,900,000
Less estimated income 0 0

General fund $3,900,000 $3,900,000

FTE  0.00  0.00

Page No. 1 .



____________________
1 This amendment increases the funding for the child care stabilization initiative to provide $6 million, all 
of which is from the general fund.  This is a $3.9 million increase from the House version.

Page No. 2 .




